
DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK Form # P 04 

C I L  1 
Application And 
Notes, If Any, 

I This is to certify that 

has permission to 

Nathaniel GetchelVself 

Change of Use / Retall Hor.. 

AT 505ForeSt 

provided that the person or persons 
of the provisions of the Statutes of 
the construction, maintenance and I 

this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 
Fire Dept. - 4 g  I- / 

Appeal Board 

Other 

Health Dept. - 
Department Name 

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 
Department of Building Inspection 

Mertificate d &ntpancg 
J.,OCATION 505 Fore S t  CBL 038 C016001 

Issued to Nathaniel GetchelVself Date of Issue 12/14/2004 

q 0  i0 CEldifg that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered 
* - changed as to use under Building Permit No. 04-1555 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform 

substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for 
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY 

use group: A2 
type: 3B 

d first floor left restaurant 

Limiting Conditions: IBC 2003 
none 



Reviewed 
for Barrier 

Free 

State of Maine 

Construction Permit 
Department of Public Safety 

# 14401 

PORTLAND PIE CO. RENOV. 

Located at: 505 FORE STREET 

PORTLAND 

Occupancy/Use: MERCANTILE CLASS C 

Sprinkled 

Permission is hereby given to: 
NAT GETCHELL 

47 INDIA STREET 
PORTLAND, ME 04101 

to construct or alter the afore referenced building according to the plans hitherto filed with the Commisioner and now approved. 

No departure from application fordplans shall be made without prior approval in writing. This permit is issued under the provision 

of Title 25, Chapter 3 17, Section 2448 and the provisions of Title 5 ,  Section 4594 - F. 

Nothing herein shall excuse the holder of this permit for failure to comply with local ordinances, zoning laws, or 

other pertinent legal restrictions. Each permit issued shall be displayedavailable at the site of construction. 

This permit will expire at midnight on the 27 th of April 2005 

Dated the 28th day of October A.D. 2004 

Commissioner 

Copy-3 Code Enforcement Officer 

Comments: 

Code Enforcement Officer 
PORTLAND, ME 



Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District: 

Proposed Project Description: 

Change of Use / Retail Home Goods to Retail Pizza, take out and seats 20 k k i g n a t u r e  ~ A P  Signature 

Action n Annroved n Auuroved w/Conditions r-1 Denied 

Commercial / Retail Home Goods Change of Use / Retail Home $276.00 I $20,000.00 I 1 
FIRE DEPT: Approved INSPECTION: 

/ 
0 Denied 

Use Group 1 42- 

2 .  

3. 

Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 
Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six ( 6 )  months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

Permit Taken By: 

gg 

u ' I  u .. 1- 

Signature: Date: 

Zoning Approval Date Applied For: 

10/13/2004 
Special Zone o r  Reviews 

Shoreland 

0 Wetland 

0 Floodzone 

Subdivision 

Site Plan 

CERTIFICATION 

Zoning Appeal 

a Variance 

3 Miscellaneous 

u Conditional Use 

0 Interpretation 

_i Approved 

Denied 

Historic Preservation 

9 Not in District or Landmark 

!I Does Not Require R e v i m  

9 Requires Review 

>ale: 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 





City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

d a  

'roposed Use: 

Change of Use / Retail Home Goods to Retail Pizza, take out and 
seats 20. 

Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL: 

04-1555 10/13/2004 038 C016001 

I Change of Use - Commercial 

Proposed Project Description: 

Change of Use / Retail Home Goods to Retail Pizza, take out and 
seats 20. 

.ocation of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: 

505 Fore St 
lusiness Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: 

d a  self Portland 

Nathaniel Getchell 505 Fore st 

Dept: Historical Status: Approved Reviewer: Deborah Andrews Approval Date: 11/09/2004 
Note: Approved except for interior venting system. Ok to Issue: 0 

Phone: 

207-632-1300 
Phone 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 11/01/2004 
Note: Ok to Issue: w 

1)  ANY exterior work requires a separate review and approval thru Historic Preservation. This building is located within the Historic 
District. 

2) Separate permits shall be required for any new signage. 

.essee/Buyer's Name 

3) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Mike Nugent Approval Date: 11/10/2004 
Note: Ok toIssue: 

1) Plans for the Local Exhaust must be submitted and approved prior to installation 

I Permit Type: Phone: 

Dept: Fire Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Lt. MacDougal Approval Date: 10/19/2004 
Note: Ok to Issue: a 
1) If the pizza oven is a conveyor style a fire suppression system is required 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Dept: Building Status: Pending 
Note: 

Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL: 

04-1555 10/13/2004 038 C016001 

Reviewer: 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: 

505 Fore St Nathaniel Getchell 505 Fore st 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: 

n/a self Portland 

Approval Date: 

Phone: 

207-632- 1300 
Phone 

OktoIssue: 

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: 

n/a 

Dept: Fire Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Lt. MacDougal Approval Date: 10/19/2004 
Note: Ok to Issue: @ 

1) If the pizza oven is a conveyor style a fire suppression system is required 

Permit Type: 

Change of Use - Commercial 
Proposed Use: 

Change of Use / Retail Home Goods to Retail Pizza, take out and 
seats 20. 

Proposed Project Description: 

Change of Use / Retail Home Goods to Retail Pizza, take out and 
seats 20. 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Dept: Building Status: Approved 
Note: 

Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL: 

04-1 555 10/13/2004 038 CO16001 

Reviewer: Mike Nugent Approval Date: 11/10/2004 
Okto Issue: hd 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: 

505 Fore St Nathaniel Getchell 505 Fore st 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: 

n/a self Portland 

Dept: Fire Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Lt. MacDougal Approval Date: 10/19/2004 
Note: Ok to Issue: ;kA 
1) If the pizza oven is a conveyor style a fire suppression system is required 

Phone: 

207-632-1300 
Phone 

Comments: 
1 1/19/2004-mjn: Received Exhaust info ... oked per Building and HP wl conditions 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

n/a 
Phone: Permit Type: 

Change of Use - Commercial 

Proposed Use: 

Change of Use / Retail Home Goods to Retail Pizza, take out and 
seats 20. 

Proposed Project Description: 

Change of Use / Retail Home Goods to Retail Pizza, take out and 
seats 20. 



All Purpose Building Permit Application 
If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within 

the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted. 

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot 

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: Nk\hw:J Gs,bCLI Telephone: 
Chart#O qj e Block# 5 c 4  FaPC 9-t 

TO '7 'G32 - \30 o 
L d  

I I 

Current use: -.C\\ * G o s , L S  

If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use: 

Approximately how long has it been vacant: 0 P - k  \ 20+{ 

Contractor's name, address & telephone: 

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: 
Mailing address: q tr ; d,, (YTc C Q ,  

We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and 
review the reauirements before startina any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued 

b & h*hb\ 

tJmbPr L A  \ nc c w x ' \  

and a $100.00'fee if any work starts beyore the permit is picked up. PHONE: 

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WlLLBE AUTOMATICALLY 
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I 
have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative 
shall have the authorify to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable 
to this permit. 

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. 
If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the 

Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall 



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call- 8703 or 874-86933 schedule your 

inspections as agreedipon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started OFceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections offic,a..tor the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be calle in 48-72 ho s in advance 
in order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a “Stop Work Order” and “Stop 
Work Order Release” will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated 
below. 

c:< -1 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. 

Footing/Building Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete 

Prior to pouring concrete 

&[,f15Prior to placing ANY backfill 
9 

Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: -Prior to any insulating or drywalling “”., 
-- ,--- <., - ./ 

r - , - - -  - -_ _- -. ” -  - 

use. NOTE There is a $75.00 fee per 
inspection at this point. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise 
you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final 
inspecti d‘ If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next 
phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

C /dEm=CATE OF O c c w A w c E s  MUST BE Issum A m  PAID FOR, 

Building Permit #: 



c 



“ig. 350 WITH LOCKNb? 
Fig, 350-1 1VITHOL‘T LOCKNL‘? 

I ’\ 

FCNCTION; 

:I PPRO V A LS : 

v“ 

lclalleable iron wjtb, hardened s t e l  cup  pomt set sirwh; 

Plain or eiectro-galvanized 
Specify rod s i x ,  finish and figure number 

.4 PPRO \.‘A 1.S: 

Fig. 360 WITH LOCKNUT 
Fig. 360-1 WITHOUT I.OCKl\jl;T 

Designed for attaching hdriger rod to the top flange o r  a bt.,im cr  
bar Ic#ist, where the flange thicknc s d t i t s  not r w e d  1’4 inciies 
The upen I! design permits rod aLijustii-ccnt 

Under\% riters Laboratorm 115 ted and Factor) AZu tual .ippro\ cd 
( 3  B SL 2 w e  or ly) Complies with Federal Specification 
A-A-!192A (Type 19) and MdnLfactursrs’ i tandardizat~on 
S o a q  SP-69 (Type 19j (Only fx Fig 360 M ith locknut) 

LIalliable iron with hardened s w l  c . 1 ~  FC i?t srt screw 

Plain or c!rctro-galvar.ized 

Specify rod size, finish and figurt.’ number 
I 

ORDERING: 
C 

! 



Air 
Flow 
c- 

No. 3C279 

Combine centrifugal blower 
performance with 
compactness and straight-thru 
flow characteristics of a 
vaneaxial fan. Direct-drive 
blowers have ball bearing 
motors. Relt-drive hlnwers 
have motor cover; ball hearing 
motor and drive packed 
separately when blower is 
ordered complete. All blowers 
have aerodynamic air under Isolators. 
straightening vanes and deep- 
spun, low turbulence inlet 
cone. Extruded aluminum 
airfoil wheels. conventional blower 
Side angle supporls provided 

to all moving parts. Housing 
flanges not. siipplied. 
Niiminum constnittion for 
lightweight and stnictnral 
strength. h r  deliveries are 
based on standard test codes 
of AMCA. 

The centrifugal in-line 
blowen: listed here have four 
mounting points <and we 
recommend 4 hanger 
mounted vibration isolators. 
Blowers Nos. 4C258 thru 
3C280 should have 4 No. 
4'2878 isolators; blower No. 
3C281,4 No. 4C879 isolators. 
For detailed description of 
hanger isolators, see Index 

uYeu: F,.,~ mw tyyes of 

supply and ?dust 
hoosbrs or when: 

iiwtallalion is impractical. 
Iksigned for vertical or 
horizontal mounting. 

Dayt,on Electric 
Mfg. Co. certifies 

shown herein are 
licensed to bear the 
AMCA Seal. The 

ratings shown are based on 
tests and procedures 
performed in accordance with 
AMCA Publication 21 1 and 
AMCA Publication 3 1  1 and 
comply with the requirements 
of the AMCA Certified Ratings 
Program. 
The sound power ratings 
shown are in decibels rebrred 
l o  10-13 watt calculated per 
r2hlCA Standard 301. The A 
weight,ed sound rat.ings shown 
have been calculated per 
hMCA Standard 301. Values 
shown for blowers are for 
(inlet Lwi) sound levels for: 
Installation 'Qpe B: free inlet, 
ducted outlet. Ratings do not 
include the effects of duct end 
correction. 

Wheel CFH Alt Delivery @ RPM Shown Motor Data 
Dia. Slack 0.0" 0.125' 0.2W 0 W 0.7511' 1.011' 1.2511' 15(11y' 2.OW Saner@ VOlB 
(In I HP 80 Hz NO. SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP SP O l Z S S P  RPM 

OIRECT DRIVE IN-LINE BLOWERS WTH 1750 RPM BALL BEARING MOTOR 
- - - 6 1  1750 1/4 115 

1750 3/4 115/230 
11 41258 1070 1000 950 845 695 550 
13 4C259 2290 2140 2030 1810 1500 1165 865 515 - I3 8 

3200 
3670 
4950 
5425 
6240 
6220 
7335 
8445 

3050 
3540 
4790 
5280 
6110 
6005 
7150 
8290 

2880 
3395 
4630 
5135 
5985 
5770 
6960 
8125 

2525 2020 
3100 2745 
4290 3940 
4825 4520 
5785 5150 
5210 4625 
6530 a 5 0  
7780 7360 

1550 
2285 
3510 
4185 
5185 
3790 
5540 
6995 

1215 
1870 
2945 
3750 
4895 
2060 
4850 
6525 

820 
1560 
2390 
3235 
4560 

4155 
5995 

- 

- 
885 

1910 
3685 

- 

- 
- 

4755 

142 
17.0 
1 3 5  
152 
1 8 2  
12 0 
14 8 
17 9 

1435 
1645 
1250 
1370 
1575 
895 
1055 
1215 

1 
1%. 
1% 
2 
3 
2 
3 
5 

1 2 4  1290 314 
16,' - 16'X 
20 
20 
20 

2 4 h  
24'i) 
24:1 

(t) 208,220/440 Volls, 60150 Hz. 

3692 I GRAINGER, Mp A Shipped Directly from Manufacturer v'=- Extended Warranty Available *- New Item 



__- 
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Construction 
Tenant Fit Up at 505 Fore St., Portland 

a 

a 

a 

a 

a 

a 

a 
a 
a 
e 

a 

a 

a 

a 

Remove existing non load bearing bathroom walls 
to accommodate new wall construction 
Frame new non load bearing walls for two 
bathrooms and hallway with 20 gauge steel studs. 
Install appropriate blocking for bathroom 
accessories provided. 

and painted. 
Pull permits for electrical work. 
Install necessary lighting and fans in each 
bathroom. 
Install two doors as bathroom entrances. 
Install flooring in bathrooms vinyl composite tile. 
Install ceiling new suspended acoustic tiles. 
Install two toilets and two lavatories. 
Apply for plumbing permit from city of Portland. 
Install kitchen and bar fixtures with applicable 
plumbing to City of Portland code. 
Pull permits for oven hood. 
Install oven hood and duct work in compliance 
with city of Pedhnd. 

Apply new 1 /2 9, drywall to new wall surfaces, taped 
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